the Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on April 26, 2022.

LOAN / ADVANCE TO NISHAT HOTELS AND PROPERTIES LIMITED

Nishat Hotels and Properties Limited (NHPL) was incorporated on 04 October 2007 as a public 
company limited by shares. Its authorized share capital is Rs. 12,908,890,270/- (Rupees Twelve 
Billion Nine Hundred Eight Million Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Seventy) divided 
into 1,290,889,027 (One Billion Two Hundred Ninety Million Eight Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand 
Twenty-Seven) ordinary shares of PKR 10 each. Its main object is to carry on retail and hospitality 
business in Pakistan. For the intended purpose, NHPL has acquired site of 119 Kanals, 6 Marlas 
and 73 SFT of Commercial Land situated at Trade and Finance Block, Johar Town, Lahore, from

[...]

Amendment Agreement dated 20 April 2021 referred in note 1.2(a) to these financial statements, 
the current agreement year that was ending on 25 March 2021 was extended by 248 days to 28 
November 2021. Therefore, the existing term of PPA has been extended by 248 days to thirty 
years and two hundred forty-eight days ending on 28 November 2028.

1.2	 Significant events occurred during the year	

a)	 Master Agreement and PPA Amendment Agreements	

The Committee for negotiations with Independent Power Producers (“IPPs”) as notified by the 

Government of Pakistan (GoP) through notification number F.No.IPPs-1(12)/2019-20 dated 03